
 
 

Page 1 of 1 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS #2022-014 
Network Equipment 

RESPONSE ADDENDUM #1 
November 3, 2021 

 

CLARIFICATIONS 

Submissions deadline is modified to November 8, 2021 on or before 11:59 pm EST. 

 

RFP Appendix C modification is noted in yellow highlight: 

 

The Appendix C template has been revised to provide the modification outlined above. 

 

RFP Appendix C Table 1 is requesting hourly rates by position title.  This is being requested in the event the team needs to 

leverage professional services at a later time. 

# Manufacturer Number Coding Description Quantity Unit Price

Discount 

Price Extended Cost

1 Ciena: XCVR-S10V55 Ciena coded SFP+, Duplex 1310 , 10k 5

2 SFP-10G-BX80D Ciena Coded SFP+, Simplex, 1550/1490, 80km 5

3 SFP-10G-BX80U Cisco Coded SFP+, Simplex, 1490/1550, 80km 5

4 Cisco 10G SR's Cisco Coded SFP+, Dual 850 40

5 Cisco 10G bidi-D Cisco Coded SFP+, Simplex 1330 /1270,10k 15

6 Cisco 10G bidi-U Cisco Coded SFP+, Simpex 1270/ 1330, 10k 15

7

40G to 10G QSA 

Adapters Adapter QSFP+ 12

8 SFP-25G-SR-S Cisco Coded SFP28, Dual , 850 10

9 SFP-25G-LR-S Cisco Coded SFP28, Dual ,1310,10k 10

10 Cisco 10G LR's Cisco Coded SFP+, Dual, 1310,10k 10

11 10G RJ-45 SFP+, Copper 10

12

100G to 25G/10G QSA 

adapter Adapter QSFP28 to 25G SFP28 4

0.00

0.00

0.00

List explanations and assumptions here:

 - 

 - 

 - 

Respondent's Name:  

Less Discount 

Subtotal

Total

Include additional explanation of costs and list assumptions that could influence the cost of licensing and maintenance pricing.


